RESOLUTION 87-13

To Support a Project Extending The Monroe County Airport Runway

WHEREAS, there is a need to extend and improve the runway at the Monroe County Airport; and

WHEREAS, this need has been fully justified on both the basis of safety and economics; and

WHEREAS, the citizens, businesses, and institutions of this community have displayed full support and no objection to this project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, that:

The extension and improvement of the runway at Monroe County Airport is a time sensitive, high priority project.

The Mayor and the Common Council of the City of Bloomington fully support this project.

We encourage Senator Richard Lugar, Senator Dan Quayle, Representative Lee Hamilton, Representative Frank McCloskey and Governor Robert Orr to take all reasonable and necessary actions to gain authorization for a February 1988 start to said project.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon the 19 day of August, 1987.

TIMOTHY MAYER, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 20 day of August, 1987.

TOTALIO WILLIAMS, City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 20th day of August, 1987.

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This resolution supports a project to extend and improve the Monroe County Airport runway. The safety and economic necessity of the project has been established and, if authorized, the tentative start up date will be February of 1988.